



Legislation Text

File #: [22-0201], Version: 1

Orange County Partnership to End Homelessness Update.

Staff:

Department:

Affordable Housing and Community Connections

Sarah Viñas, Director Nate Broman-Fulks, Affordable Housing Manager

Overview: The Orange County Partnership to End Homelessness was established in 2008 to coordinate funding and activities to end homelessness in Orange County. Rachel Waltz, Manager of the Partnership to End Homelessness, will present the 2021 Annual Report highlighting the current status of homelessness and provide an update on the effort to close homeless system gaps in Orange County.

$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$

Recommendation(s):

That the Council receive the report and update.

Council Goals:

Attachments:

- Draft Partnership to End Homelessness Presentation
- 2021 Annual Report
- Homeless System Gaps Analysis

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

PRESENTER: Rachel Waltz, Manager, Orange County Partnership to End Homelessness

RECOMMENDATION: That the Council receive the report from the Orange County Partnership to End Homelessness.